An uncertain term full time work contract, will be signed, starting in January 2026, 

according to legal terms (articles n.º 140º, nº 1 and nº 2, h; and article n.º 148º, nº 4. 

7. Salary: The gross monthly remuneration to be attributed is: level 19 – 1600,46 € (one thousand, six hundred 

and forty-six cents), food, vacations and Christmas allowance apart. 

8. Selection methods: A global appreciation of the candidates’ merit and motivation (valued from 1 to 10) will 

be made on the basis of the evaluation of their scientific and curricular track-record, in particular the quality